UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2009-8

IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF COMMITTEE rLED by (/¥ DC.
REGARDING FEDERAL CRIMINAL
LITIGATION MAR -5 2009
/ STEVEN M. LARIMORE
CLERK U. S. DIST. CT.
) o . , S. D. of FLA. - MIAMI
This Federal Criminal Litigation Committec SHail serve a5 o torum for Judges and

practitioners to discuss the relationship of Federal Detention Center issues to criminal litigation and
other issues relating to criminal litigation that are within the purview of the Chief Judge.

IT IS ORDERED that the following persons are appointed as members of the Southern
District of Florida’s Federal Criminal Litigation Committee.

Chair: Michael Caruso, AFPD
Federal Public Defender’s Office
150 West Flagler Street
Suite 1500
Miami, Florida 33130
(305)536-6900

Members: Thomas Almon, Esq.
321 NE 26th Street
Miami, Florida 33137
(305)576-8568
tfalmon@yahoo.com

Jacqueline Arango, AUSA
U.S. Attorney’s Office

99 N.E. 4th Street

Miami, Florida 33132
(305)961-9292
jacqueline.arango@usdoj.gov

Ricardo Del Toro, AUSA
U.S. Attorney’s Office
99 N.E. 4th Street
Miami, Florida 33132
(305)961-9182

ricardo.del.toro@usdoj.gov



Benjamin Greenberg, AUSA
U.S. Attorney’s Office

99 N.E. 4th Street

Miami, Florida 33132
(305)961-9029
benjamin.greenberg@usdoj.gov

Celeste Higgins, AFPD

Federal Public Defender’s Office
150 West Flagler Street, Ste 1700
Miami, Florida 33130
(305)530-7000

Patricia Kyle, Esq.

799 Brickell Plaza, Ste 606
Miami, Florida 33131
(305)372-3325
patricia@kylecrimlaw.com

William Matthewman, Esq.

Seiden Alder Matthewman and Bloch
5850 Coral Ridge Drive

Suite 208

Coral Springs, Florida 33076
(954)769-3000
billmatt@seidenlaw.com

David O. Markus, Esq.
169 E. Flagler St. Ste 1200
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 379-6667
dmarkus@markuslaw.com

Kenneth Noto, AUSA
U.S. Attorney’s Office
99 N.E. 4th Street
Miami, Florida 33132
(305)961-9416
kenneth.noto@usdoj.gov

Scott Ray, AUSA
U.S. Attorney’s Office
99 N.E. 4th Street
Miami, Florida 33132
(305)961-9033

scott. ray(@usdoj.gov




David Rothman, Esq.

Rothman & Associates, P.A.
200 S. Biscayne Blvd. Ste 2770
Miami, Florida 33131
(305)358-9000
dbr@rothmanlawyers.com

Jeffrey Sloman, AUSA
U.S. Attorney’s Office
99 N.E. 4th Street
Miami, Florida 33132
(305)961-9299
jeff.sloman@usdoj.gov

Jan Smith, AFPD

Federal Public Defender’s Office
150 W. Flagler Street, Ste 1700
Miami, Florida 33130
(305)530-7000
jan_smith@fd.org

Ryan Stumphauzer, AUSA
U.S. Attorney’s Office

99 N.E. 4th Street

Miami, Florida 33132
(305)961-9322
ryan,stumphauzer@usdoj.gov

Alicia Valle, AUSA
U.S. Attorney’s Office
99 N.E. 4th Street
Miami, Florida 33132
(305)961-9153

alicia.valle@usdoj.gov

The Committee shall remain in existence until further order of the Chief Judge. The
terms of each member of this Subcommittee shall expire three years from the date of this
Administrative Order.

. _— LT
DONE and ORDERED in Chambers in Miami, Florida on this day of March,

2009. P -

FEDERICO A
CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE



cc: All Southern District and Magistrate Judges
Steve Larimore, Court Administrator-Clerk of Court

Alex Acosta, U.S. Attorney
Kathleen Williams, Federal Public Defender

Committee Members
Library



